## Republic of the Philippines

## CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY Don Severino de las Alas Campus

Indang, Cavite, Philippines

(046) 4150-010 / 昌 (046) 4150-0013 loc 203

www.cvsu.edu.ph

## INVITATION TO SUBMIT QUOTATION Supply and Delivery of Supplies and Materials for DOSTRUCK Project

 The Cavite State University (CvSU) invites interested firms/supplier to submit quotation for the project "Supply and Delivery of Supplies and Materials for DOSTRUCK Project" with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Fifty-Nine Thousand Fourty-Three Pesos and 53/100 Only (PhP 59,043.53). Quotation received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	1	unit	Thermal Scanner, wall mounted, non-contact, automatic	1,000.00	1,000.00
2.	1	unit	Soap dispenser, Automatic , sensor, wall mounted, 500-700ml  Touchless High capacity 700ml  Low Battery Indication Continuous Spray  Bacterial inhibition	1,200.00	1,200.00
3.	1	unit	Alcohol dispenser, Automatic	1,000.00	1,000.00

			Non-contact  The automatic infrared sensor detects the area within 8 to 12 cm and sprays without directly touching the disinfectant.  Effectively prevents cross-infection.		
4.	1	unit	Disinfecting Foot bath  24.5"  15.75"	900.00	900.00
5.	2	units	Disinfecting mat  Disinfectil  Designed with a rubb holds the disinfectant your choice, combin-loop matting for effe	650.00	1,300.00
6.	2	units	LOOP NYLON MA'SURACE. Soft and durable matric wipes remaining solution or your footwear  DRYING MAT  NON-SKID RUBBE! Prevents skidding and kee locked and steady on	700.00	1,400.00
7.	1	unit	Shoe rack	1,000.00	1,000.00

8.	1	set	First aid kit plastic box with medicine	500.00	500.00
9.	4	units	Stainless steel, stool, heavy duty	750.00	3,000.00
10.	1	рс	Extension cord, 3-universal plug, HD, 6M	892.50	892.50
11.	2	units	Electric fan, tower fan, white	3,000.00	6,000.00
12.	6	Dz	SPOON, stainless, 12's	315.00	1,890.00
13.	6	dz	FORK, stainless, 12's	315.00	1,890.00
14.	12	set	CUPS AND SAUCER, 12's	525.00	6,300.00
15.	12	set	Teaspoon, 12's, stainless	300.00	3,600.00
16.	1	unit	Coffee ground scooper, small, stainless steel	60.00	60.00
17.	1	unit	Coffee beans scooper, big, stainless steel	200.00	200.00
18.	2	units	Stainless steel container with cover, 50cm diameter, approx 100L	600.00	1,200.00
19.	1	unit	Dish drainer, stainless	500.00	500.00

20.	1	unit	Storage box with handle and cover, plastic, HD, transparent, 34L	350.00	350.00
21.	1	unit	Storage box with handle and cover, plastic, HD, black, 50L	400.00	400.00
22.	3	sets	Trash can with cover, green, blue and black, 12liters	600.00	1,800.00
23.	1	рс	TORNADO MOP, small	1,029.00	1,029.00
24.	3	btls	Liquid soap, anti bacterial/antivirus, 400-500ml	250.00	750.00
25.	3	btls	Alcohol, 70% isoprophyl/ethyl, 1000 ml, with moisturizer	200.00	600.00
26.	1	box	Shoe cover, disposable, box of 100's, blue	500.00	500.00
27.	4	pcs	LAB GOWN, WHITE, FOR FOOD PROCESSOR	400.00	1,600.00
28.	1	box	Disposable vinyl gloves for food handling, heavy duty, 100's	75.00	75.00
29.	50	pcs	Hair net, reusable, black	40.00	2,000.00
30.	200	pcs	SURGICAL MASK, 3-ply	20.00	4,000.00
31.	10	pcs	FACE SHIELD, direct splash protection	60.00	600.00
32.	1	bdl	RAGS, ALL COTTON, 32 pieces per kilo per bundle	53.82	53.82
33.	20	pcs	Hook for gowns	20.00	400.00
34.	2	btls	Disinfectant spray, 510 ml	650.00	1,300.00
35.	2	btls	Disinfectant liquid, 300 ml	200.00	400.00
36.	1	bar	DETERGENT BAR, single bar	12.00	12.00
37.	2	btls	DISHWASHING LIQUID, 1000 ml	105.00	210.00
38.	1	btl	Antibacterial, fabric spray, 500 ml	250.00	250.00
39.	6	pcs	SCOTCH BRITE with foam	31.50	189.00
40.	6	pcs	SCOTCH BRITE, BIG	47.25	283.50
41.	1	рс	Magazine File, close end, long, navy blue	84.00	84.00
42.	1	ream	Copy paper, A4, 80 gsm	200.00	200.00
43.	10	pcs	BALLPEN, black	5.25	52.50
44.	1	pad	RULED PAD PAPER, White, Class A	35.00	35.00
45.	6	pcs	PENCIL, #2, green	5.00	30.00

		1			
46.	1	unit	CALCULATOR, SCIENTIFIC, 12-digits	498.75	498.75
47.	6	pcs	Battery, AA, 2's, HD	73.50	441.00
48.	1	рс	SCISSOR, 6", HD	73.50	73.50
49.	1	рс	Cutter, big	50.00	50.00
50.	2	pcs	MARKER, permanent, bullet type, black	8.98	35.92
51.	2	pcs	CORRECTION TAPE	14.02	28.04
52.	1000	pcs	Paper cups, 8 oz	1.50	1,500.00
53.	1000	pcs	Disposable stirrer, wooden	1.00	1,000.00
54.	6	packs	Interfolded paper towel, one ply, white, 175 pulls,	100.00	600.00
55.	1000	pcs	Sugar, individual wrap	2.50	2,500.00
56.	6	pcs	Towel, microfiber, white/yellow	25.00	150.00
57.	10	pcs	Towel, microfiber, green/light blue/pink	25.00	250.00
58.	10	pcs	Towel, microfiber, gray/brown	25.00	250.00
				TOTAL AMOUNT	59,043.53

- 2. Delivery Period: \_\_\_\_ calendar days from the receipt of P.O.
- 3. Price quotations must be valid for a period of sixty (60) calendar days from date of submission and shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable. Bidders shall also indicate the brand and model of the items being offered.
- 4. Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) months for supplies and materials. Warranty for equipment must not be less than one (1) year from the date of acceptance and shall be accompanied with Warranty Certificate.
- 5. The quotation must be submitted to the Supply Office through mail, fax or email at the contact details listed below **on or before 5:00 PM** of **November 24, 2021**.

Address : Supply Office, Administration Building

Cavite State University

Indana, Cavite

E-mail : supplyoffice@cvsu.edu.ph

Telefax : (046) 862-0852

6. The CvSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any formalities/informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the agency and to the government. CvSU neither assumes any obligation for whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.

PRECIOSA G. ERAÑA
BAC Secretary, Goods and Services